

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 413, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 3, after line 27, insert:

1.3 "(c) "Electric drive mine truck" means a truck that carries mined rock from a mine pit
1.4 for crushing operations and whose wheels are powered by electric drive motors.

1.5 (d) "Electric drive mine truck trolley system" means an electric trolley system that helps
1.6 propel an electric drive mine truck out of a mine pit."

1.7 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.8 Page 4, line 6, delete "or"

1.9 Page 4, line 7, delete the period and insert "; or"

1.10 Page 4, after line 7, insert:

1.11 "(6) an electric drive mine truck."

1.12 Page 4, line 17, after the period, insert "Electric vehicle infrastructure includes an electric
1.13 drive mine truck trolley system."

1.14 Page 5, lines 8 and 10, before "incentives" insert "customer"

1.15 Page 5, after line 27, insert:

1.16 "(c) A transportation electrification plan must include planned upgrades to and
1.17 investments in a utility's distribution system that are necessary to accommodate future
1.18 growth in transportation electrification and support the plan's proposed programs and
1.19 activities."

1.20 Page 6, line 4, delete "and destination charging"

1.21 Page 6, line 18, delete the second "a" and insert "an approved"

2.1 Page 6, line 19, delete everything after "plan" and insert ", including expenditures on
2.2 information technology systems necessary to track activities and spending and to administer
2.3 and implement transportation electrification plan programs, and investments made in a
2.4 public utility's distribution system to support transportation electrification."

2.5 Page 6, line 21, after the semicolon, insert "or"

2.6 Page 6, line 22, before the second comma, insert "for electric vehicle infrastructure and
2.7 electric buses, and other costs reasonably incurred to support transportation electrification"

2.8 Page 6, line 23, delete the colon and insert "the level"

2.9 Page 6, delete line 24

2.10 Page 6, line 25, delete "equity," and delete "; or" and insert ", unless the commission
2.11 finds a different rate of return to be in the public interest."

2.12 Page 6, delete lines 26 to 28

2.13 Page 10, after line 18, insert:

2.14 "Sec. 8. **TRANSPORTATION ELECTRIFICATION FACILITY UPGRADES;**
2.15 **TARIFF FILING.**

2.16 No later than November 1, 2023, each public utility must file with the commission
2.17 revised tariffs for charges related to the extension, enlargement, or other modifications to
2.18 the public utility's distribution system that are necessary to support transportation
2.19 electrification.

2.20 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment."

2.21 Page 10, delete lines 20 to 26

2.22 Page 10, line 27, delete "(b) \$10,000,000" and insert "(a) \$30,000,000"

2.23 Page 11, delete lines 1 to 7

2.24 Page 11, line 8, delete "(d) \$2,000,000" and insert "(b) \$5,000,000"

2.25 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.26 Amend the title accordingly